

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

11

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.2320 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.03.2024	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>Ms V.V.Gnanusha, learned counsel representing Sri E.V.V.S.Ravi Kumar, learned counsel for R-1 represented that R-11 died on 19.06.2015, whereas the order impugned in the revision was passed on 13.06.2022. Therefore, it seems that the death of the party was not reported before the execution Court as on the date of passing of the order.</p> <p>Sri K.Sanjay, learned counsel representing the counsel for the petitioners requested time.</p> <p>Post on 15.03.2024.</p> <p>Till then, interim order granted earlier is extended.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI, J</u></p> <p>PNV</p>	