

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.2320 of 2022**

**03**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08	22.03.2024	<p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p>The 1<sup>st</sup> petitioner and Sri K.Babu representing the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent as a son are present.</p> <p>Since the learned counsel for the both the parties requested some more time in view of the attendance of parties, who are suggested for negotiation, post on 22.04.2024.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is granted till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B.S.BHANUMATHI, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">NSM</p>	